
May 12, 2019

Match 6

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Anderson Lonnie 3.190 49 1 0.865 1 4 Anderson Lonnie 6.048 49 1 999.999 7 1 4.619 49.000 2 0.865 1 1 2 1

2 Torgerson David 4.032 50 2 999.999 5 2 Torgerson David 6.600 46 0 999.999 10 10 5.316 48.000 2 ##### 5 2 7 3

3 Lilja Carson 4.414 49 0 999.999 6 5 Lilja Carson 5.724 46 0 999.999 6 8 5.069 47.500 0 ##### 3 3 6 2
4 Jette Rich 5.808 50 2 0.428 9 3 Jette Rich 4.703 45 0 999.999 1 13 5.2555 47.500 2 0.428 4 4 8 4
5 Huffman Dave (R ) 3.467 50 3 0.520 2 1 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.722 45 0 999.999 14 14 6.0945 47.500 3 0.520 6 5 11 5

6 McAplin Ken 6.542 46 0 999.999 10 13 McAplin Ken 6.252 49 2 999.999 9 2 6.397 47.500 2 ##### 10 6 16 9
7 Williams Jim 4.517 48 0 999.999 7 8 Williams Jim 9.489 47 1 999.999 18 7 7.003 47.500 1 ##### 11 7 18 10

8 Green Shawn 3.835 48 2 999.999 4 7 Green Shawn 8.888 46 0 999.999 15 12 6.3615 47.000 2 ##### 8 8 16 8

9 Kulzer Glenn 6.966 45 0 999.999 11 16 Kulzer Glenn 5.290 48 1 999.999 2 3 6.128 46.500 1 ##### 7 9 16 7
10 Schleifer Milo 8.644 45 0 999.999 16 17 Schleifer Milo 5.561 48 2 999.999 4 5 7.1025 46.500 2 ##### 12 10 22 11

11 Candau Mark 9.534 49 1 999.999 18 6 Candau Mark 19.758 44 1 999.999 19 16 14.646 46.500 2 ##### 19 11 30 15
12 Huffman Ray 7.094 48 2 999.999 12 9 Huffman Ray 8.431 44 0 999.999 13 15 7.7625 46.000 2 ##### 14 12 26 13

13 Van Oosterhout Darin 10.451 46 1 999.999 20 14 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.686 46 0 999.999 11 11 8.5685 46.000 1 ##### 16 13 29 14
14 Mousel Tom 3.772 45 0 999.999 3 15 Mousel Tom 6.058 46 0 999.999 8 9 4.915 45.500 0 ##### 2 14 16 6
15 Bradley James 7.259 43 0 999.999 13 19 Bradley James 5.481 48 1 999.999 3 4 6.37 45.500 1 ##### 9 15 24 12

16 Westlake Tanner (R ) 8.051 48 2 999.999 15 11 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.013 43 0 999.999 17 17 8.532 45.500 2 ##### 15 16 31 17

17 Rea Ted 15.385 43 0 999.999 21 20 Rea Ted 8.082 47 2 999.999 12 6 11.734 45.000 2 ##### 18 17 35 18
18 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.193 47 0 999.999 17 12 Frankel Allen (R ) 5.605 40 0 999.999 5 18 7.399 43.500 0 ##### 13 18 31 16

19 Candau Angie (F) 9.948 45 1 999.999 19 18 Candau Angie (F) 8.917 36 0 999.999 16 19 9.4325 40.500 1 ##### 17 19 36 19
20 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.992 48 1 999.999 14 10 Hovee Ryan (R ) ###### 0 0 999.999 20 20 503.5 24.000 1 ##### 21 20 41 21
21 Williams Shawn 5.551 41 0 999.999 8 21 Williams Shawn ###### 0 0 999.999 20 20 502.28 20.500 0 ##### 20 21 41 20



May 12, 2019

Match 6

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Anderson Lonnie 3.190 49 1 0.865 1 4 Anderson Lonnie 6.048 49 1 999.999 7 1 4.619 49.000 2 0.865 1 1 2 1

2 Mousel Tom 3.772 45 0 999.999 3 15 Mousel Tom 6.058 46 0 999.999 8 9 4.915 45.500 0 ##### 2 14 16 6

3 Lilja Carson 4.414 49 0 999.999 6 5 Lilja Carson 5.724 46 0 999.999 6 8 5.069 47.500 0 ##### 3 3 6 2
4 Jette Rich 5.808 50 2 0.428 9 3 Jette Rich 4.703 45 0 999.999 1 13 5.2555 47.500 2 0.428 4 4 8 4
5 Torgerson David 4.032 50 2 999.999 5 2 Torgerson David 6.600 46 0 999.999 10 10 5.316 48.000 2 ##### 5 2 7 3

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 3.467 50 3 0.520 2 1 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.722 45 0 999.999 14 14 6.0945 47.500 3 0.520 6 5 11 5
7 Kulzer Glenn 6.966 45 0 999.999 11 16 Kulzer Glenn 5.290 48 1 999.999 2 3 6.128 46.500 1 ##### 7 9 16 7

8 Green Shawn 3.835 48 2 999.999 4 7 Green Shawn 8.888 46 0 999.999 15 12 6.3615 47.000 2 ##### 8 8 16 8

9 Bradley James 7.259 43 0 999.999 13 19 Bradley James 5.481 48 1 999.999 3 4 6.37 45.500 1 ##### 9 15 24 12
10 McAplin Ken 6.542 46 0 999.999 10 13 McAplin Ken 6.252 49 2 999.999 9 2 6.397 47.500 2 ##### 10 6 16 9

11 Williams Jim 4.517 48 0 999.999 7 8 Williams Jim 9.489 47 1 999.999 18 7 7.003 47.500 1 ##### 11 7 18 10
12 Schleifer Milo 8.644 45 0 999.999 16 17 Schleifer Milo 5.561 48 2 999.999 4 5 7.1025 46.500 2 ##### 12 10 22 11

13 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.193 47 0 999.999 17 12 Frankel Allen (R ) 5.605 40 0 999.999 5 18 7.399 43.500 0 ##### 13 18 31 16
14 Huffman Ray 7.094 48 2 999.999 12 9 Huffman Ray 8.431 44 0 999.999 13 15 7.7625 46.000 2 ##### 14 12 26 13
15 Westlake Tanner (R ) 8.051 48 2 999.999 15 11 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.013 43 0 999.999 17 17 8.532 45.500 2 ##### 15 16 31 17

16 Van Oosterhout Darin 10.451 46 1 999.999 20 14 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.686 46 0 999.999 11 11 8.5685 46.000 1 ##### 16 13 29 14

17 Candau Angie (F) 9.948 45 1 999.999 19 18 Candau Angie (F) 8.917 36 0 999.999 16 19 9.4325 40.500 1 ##### 17 19 36 19
18 Rea Ted 15.385 43 0 999.999 21 20 Rea Ted 8.082 47 2 999.999 12 6 11.734 45.000 2 ##### 18 17 35 18

19 Candau Mark 9.534 49 1 999.999 18 6 Candau Mark 19.758 44 1 999.999 19 16 14.646 46.500 2 ##### 19 11 30 15
20 Williams Shawn 5.551 41 0 999.999 8 21 Williams Shawn ###### 0 0 999.999 20 20 502.28 20.500 0 ##### 20 21 41 20
21 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.992 48 1 999.999 14 10 Hovee Ryan (R ) ###### 0 0 999.999 20 20 503.5 24.000 1 ##### 21 20 41 21



May 12, 2019

Match 6

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Lilja Carson 9.228 97 3 0.310 17 5 Lilja Carson 9.451 97 1 999.999 14 3 9.3395 97.000 4 0.310 16 1 17 7

2 Van Oosterhout Darin 7.198 94 0 999.999 7 10 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.029 99 5 0.672 8 1 7.6135 96.500 5 0.672 6 2 8 3

3 Jette Rich 5.194 99 4 0.638 2 1 Jette Rich 7.079 93 0 999.999 5 9 6.1365 96.000 4 0.638 2 3 5 1
4 Mousel Tom 7.092 99 6 0.408 6 2 Mousel Tom 6.737 93 1 999.999 2 8 6.9145 96.000 7 0.408 3 4 7 2
5 Torgerson David 7.291 95 2 999.999 8 8 Torgerson David 6.828 96 2 0.105 3 4 7.0595 95.500 4 0.105 4 5 9 4

6 McAplin Ken 7.026 98 2 0.196 5 4 McAplin Ken 7.362 93 2 999.999 7 10 7.194 95.500 4 0.196 5 6 11 6
7 Williams Shawn 7.929 92 1 999.999 11 16 Williams Shawn 9.122 99 3 0.626 11 2 8.5255 95.500 4 0.626 12 7 19 11

8 Rea Ted 7.484 99 2 999.999 10 3 Rea Ted 9.256 91 1 999.999 13 16 8.37 95.000 3 ##### 11 8 19 10

9 Anderson Lonnie 8.381 95 4 0.491 14 9 Anderson Lonnie 8.153 94 1 999.999 9 6 8.267 94.500 5 0.491 10 9 19 9
10 Kulzer Glenn 5.061 93 0 999.999 1 13 Kulzer Glenn 5.396 94 1 999.999 1 5 5.2285 93.500 1 ##### 1 10 11 5

11 Schleifer Milo 6.199 95 0 999.999 4 7 Schleifer Milo 10.044 92 1 999.999 16 13 8.1215 93.500 1 ##### 8 11 19 8
12 Bradley James 7.934 96 2 999.999 12 6 Bradley James 9.213 91 0 999.999 12 15 8.5735 93.500 2 ##### 13 12 25 13

13 Candau Mark 7.336 92 0 999.999 9 15 Candau Mark 11.805 94 1 999.999 19 7 9.5705 93.000 1 ##### 17 13 30 16
14 Green Shawn 8.339 94 1 999.999 13 11 Green Shawn 6.906 91 1 999.999 4 14 7.6225 92.500 2 ##### 7 14 21 12
15 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.568 91 0 999.999 18 18 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.078 92 1 999.999 10 12 9.323 91.500 1 ##### 15 15 30 15

16 Huffman Ray 11.099 92 1 999.999 20 17 Huffman Ray 11.168 89 0 999.999 18 17 11.134 90.500 1 ##### 19 16 35 19

17 Hovee Ryan (R ) 10.907 87 0 999.999 19 20 Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.132 93 1 999.999 17 11 11.02 90.000 1 ##### 18 17 35 18
18 Westlake Tanner (R ) 8.927 89 0 999.999 15 19 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.708 86 0 999.999 15 18 9.3175 87.500 0 ##### 14 18 32 17

19 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.137 94 2 1.046 16 12 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.128 78 0 999.999 6 19 8.1325 86.000 2 1.046 9 19 28 14
20 Williams Jim 5.252 93 0 999.999 3 14 Williams Jim ###### 0 0 999.999 20 20 502.13 46.500 0 ##### 20 20 40 20



May 12, 2019

Match 6

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Kulzer Glenn 5.061 93 0 999.999 1 13 Kulzer Glenn 5.396 94 1 999.999 1 5 5.2285 93.500 1 ##### 1 10 11 5
2 Jette Rich 5.194 99 4 0.638 2 1 Jette Rich 7.079 93 0 999.999 5 9 6.1365 96.000 4 0.638 2 3 5 1

3 Mousel Tom 7.092 99 6 0.408 6 2 Mousel Tom 6.737 93 1 999.999 2 8 6.9145 96.000 7 0.408 3 4 7 2
4 Torgerson David 7.291 95 2 999.999 8 8 Torgerson David 6.828 96 2 0.105 3 4 7.0595 95.500 4 0.105 4 5 9 4
5 McAplin Ken 7.026 98 2 0.196 5 4 McAplin Ken 7.362 93 2 999.999 7 10 7.194 95.500 4 0.196 5 6 11 6

6 Van Oosterhout Darin 7.198 94 0 999.999 7 10 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.029 99 5 0.672 8 1 7.6135 96.500 5 0.672 6 2 8 3

7 Green Shawn 8.339 94 1 999.999 13 11 Green Shawn 6.906 91 1 999.999 4 14 7.6225 92.500 2 ##### 7 14 21 12

8 Schleifer Milo 6.199 95 0 999.999 4 7 Schleifer Milo 10.044 92 1 999.999 16 13 8.1215 93.500 1 ##### 8 11 19 8
9 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.137 94 2 1.046 16 12 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.128 78 0 999.999 6 19 8.1325 86.000 2 1.046 9 19 28 14

10 Anderson Lonnie 8.381 95 4 0.491 14 9 Anderson Lonnie 8.153 94 1 999.999 9 6 8.267 94.500 5 0.491 10 9 19 9

11 Rea Ted 7.484 99 2 999.999 10 3 Rea Ted 9.256 91 1 999.999 13 16 8.37 95.000 3 ##### 11 8 19 10
12 Williams Shawn 7.929 92 1 999.999 11 16 Williams Shawn 9.122 99 3 0.626 11 2 8.5255 95.500 4 0.626 12 7 19 11

13 Bradley James 7.934 96 2 999.999 12 6 Bradley James 9.213 91 0 999.999 12 15 8.5735 93.500 2 ##### 13 12 25 13
14 Westlake Tanner (R ) 8.927 89 0 999.999 15 19 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.708 86 0 999.999 15 18 9.3175 87.500 0 ##### 14 18 32 17
15 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.568 91 0 999.999 18 18 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.078 92 1 999.999 10 12 9.323 91.500 1 ##### 15 15 30 15

16 Lilja Carson 9.228 97 3 0.310 17 5 Lilja Carson 9.451 97 1 999.999 14 3 9.3395 97.000 4 0.310 16 1 17 7

17 Candau Mark 7.336 92 0 999.999 9 15 Candau Mark 11.805 94 1 999.999 19 7 9.5705 93.000 1 ##### 17 13 30 16
18 Hovee Ryan (R ) 10.907 87 0 999.999 19 20 Hovee Ryan (R ) 11.132 93 1 999.999 17 11 11.02 90.000 1 ##### 18 17 35 18

19 Huffman Ray 11.099 92 1 999.999 20 17 Huffman Ray 11.168 89 0 999.999 18 17 11.134 90.500 1 ##### 19 16 35 19
20 Williams Jim 5.252 93 0 999.999 3 14 Williams Jim ###### 0 0 999.999 20 20 502.13 46.500 0 ##### 20 20 40 20



May 11, 2019

Match 5

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Jette Rich 4.605 49 0 999.999 7 3 Jette Rich 3.971 50 2 0.606 2 1 4.288 49.500 2 0.606 3 1 4 1

2 Anderson Lonnie 3.975 49 1 999.999 2 2 Anderson Lonnie 5.134 49 0 999.999 5 4 4.5545 49.000 1 ##### 5 2 7 3

3 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.302 49 2 999.999 12 6 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.966 49 1 999.999 15 6 7.634 49.000 3 ##### 15 3 18 9
4 Mousel Tom 1.451 50 3 999.999 1 1 Mousel Tom 5.009 47 0 999.999 4 10 3.23 48.500 3 ##### 1 4 5 2
5 Torgerson David 4.780 47 0 999.999 9 13 Torgerson David 4.133 50 4 999.999 3 2 4.4565 48.500 4 ##### 4 5 9 5

6 McAplin Ken 6.728 48 1 999.999 15 10 McAplin Ken 5.210 49 1 999.999 6 5 5.969 48.500 2 ##### 10 6 16 6
7 Williams Shawn 4.309 47 1 999.999 6 12 Williams Shawn 3.723 49 1 999.999 1 3 4.016 48.000 2 ##### 2 7 9 4

8 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.234 49 1 0.525 17 7 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.164 47 0 999.999 11 12 7.699 48.000 1 0.525 16 8 24 12

9 Bradley James 5.601 49 2 0.442 10 5 Bradley James 6.253 46 0 999.999 9 14 5.927 47.500 2 0.442 9 9 18 8
10 Green Shawn 5.640 47 0 999.999 11 14 Green Shawn 5.470 47 1 999.999 7 11 5.555 47.000 1 ##### 7 10 17 7

11 Lilja Carson 4.721 49 0 999.999 8 4 Lilja Carson 6.493 45 0 999.999 10 17 5.607 47.000 0 ##### 8 11 19 11
12 Williams Jim 4.232 47 2 999.999 5 11 Williams Jim 10.274 47 0 999.999 20 13 7.253 47.000 2 ##### 13 12 25 14

13 Candau Angie (F) 4.181 48 0 999.999 4 9 Candau Angie (F) 6.006 45 0 999.999 8 16 5.0935 46.500 0 ##### 6 13 19 10
14 Frankel Allen (R ) 4.117 48 3 999.999 3 8 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.720 45 0 999.999 18 19 6.9185 46.500 3 ##### 11 14 25 13
15 Huffman Ray 6.364 44 0 999.999 13 17 Huffman Ray 7.528 48 0 999.999 12 7 6.946 46.000 0 ##### 12 15 27 15

16 Kulzer Glenn 6.559 44 0 999.999 14 18 Kulzer Glenn 8.495 48 0 999.999 14 8 7.527 46.000 0 ##### 14 16 30 16

17 Schleifer Milo 8.115 46 1 999.999 16 15 Schleifer Milo 8.015 46 0 999.999 13 15 8.065 46.000 1 ##### 17 17 34 17
18 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.723 44 0 999.999 20 20 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.856 48 0 999.999 19 9 9.7895 46.000 0 ##### 19 18 37 19

19 Candau Mark 8.658 46 0 0.276 19 16 Candau Mark 9.370 45 0 999.999 16 18 9.014 45.500 0 0.276 18 19 37 18
20 Rea Ted 8.537 44 0 999.999 18 19 Rea Ted 11.638 41 0 999.999 21 20 10.088 42.500 0 ##### 20 20 40 20
21 Huffman Dave (R ) 14.849 41 0 999.999 21 21 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.571 36 0 999.999 17 21 12.21 38.500 0 ##### 21 21 42 21



May 11, 2019

Match 5

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Mousel Tom 1.451 50 3 999.999 1 1 Mousel Tom 5.009 47 0 999.999 4 10 3.23 48.500 3 ##### 1 4 5 2

2 Williams Shawn 4.309 47 1 999.999 6 12 Williams Shawn 3.723 49 1 999.999 1 3 4.016 48.000 2 ##### 2 7 9 4

3 Jette Rich 4.605 49 0 999.999 7 3 Jette Rich 3.971 50 2 0.606 2 1 4.288 49.500 2 0.606 3 1 4 1
4 Torgerson David 4.780 47 0 999.999 9 13 Torgerson David 4.133 50 4 999.999 3 2 4.4565 48.500 4 ##### 4 5 9 5
5 Anderson Lonnie 3.975 49 1 999.999 2 2 Anderson Lonnie 5.134 49 0 999.999 5 4 4.5545 49.000 1 ##### 5 2 7 3

6 Candau Angie (F) 4.181 48 0 999.999 4 9 Candau Angie (F) 6.006 45 0 999.999 8 16 5.0935 46.500 0 ##### 6 13 19 10
7 Green Shawn 5.640 47 0 999.999 11 14 Green Shawn 5.470 47 1 999.999 7 11 5.555 47.000 1 ##### 7 10 17 7

8 Lilja Carson 4.721 49 0 999.999 8 4 Lilja Carson 6.493 45 0 999.999 10 17 5.607 47.000 0 ##### 8 11 19 11

9 Bradley James 5.601 49 2 0.442 10 5 Bradley James 6.253 46 0 999.999 9 14 5.927 47.500 2 0.442 9 9 18 8
10 McAplin Ken 6.728 48 1 999.999 15 10 McAplin Ken 5.210 49 1 999.999 6 5 5.969 48.500 2 ##### 10 6 16 6

11 Frankel Allen (R ) 4.117 48 3 999.999 3 8 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.720 45 0 999.999 18 19 6.9185 46.500 3 ##### 11 14 25 13
12 Huffman Ray 6.364 44 0 999.999 13 17 Huffman Ray 7.528 48 0 999.999 12 7 6.946 46.000 0 ##### 12 15 27 15

13 Williams Jim 4.232 47 2 999.999 5 11 Williams Jim 10.274 47 0 999.999 20 13 7.253 47.000 2 ##### 13 12 25 14
14 Kulzer Glenn 6.559 44 0 999.999 14 18 Kulzer Glenn 8.495 48 0 999.999 14 8 7.527 46.000 0 ##### 14 16 30 16
15 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.302 49 2 999.999 12 6 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.966 49 1 999.999 15 6 7.634 49.000 3 ##### 15 3 18 9

16 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.234 49 1 0.525 17 7 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.164 47 0 999.999 11 12 7.699 48.000 1 0.525 16 8 24 12

17 Schleifer Milo 8.115 46 1 999.999 16 15 Schleifer Milo 8.015 46 0 999.999 13 15 8.065 46.000 1 ##### 17 17 34 17
18 Candau Mark 8.658 46 0 0.276 19 16 Candau Mark 9.370 45 0 999.999 16 18 9.014 45.500 0 0.276 18 19 37 18

19 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.723 44 0 999.999 20 20 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.856 48 0 999.999 19 9 9.7895 46.000 0 ##### 19 18 37 19
20 Rea Ted 8.537 44 0 999.999 18 19 Rea Ted 11.638 41 0 999.999 21 20 10.088 42.500 0 ##### 20 20 40 20
21 Huffman Dave (R ) 14.849 41 0 999.999 21 21 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.571 36 0 999.999 17 21 12.21 38.500 0 ##### 21 21 42 21



May 11, 2019

Match 5

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Jette Rich 13.577 96 2 0.498 19 5 Jette Rich 6.938 98 3 0.248 3 2 10.258 97.000 5 0.248 17 1 18 7

2 Candau Mark 5.693 97 3 999.999 2 2 Candau Mark 7.591 94 1 999.999 7 6 6.642 95.500 4 ##### 2 2 4 1

3 Green Shawn 5.524 95 1 0.451 1 6 Green Shawn 8.692 95 1 0.205 11 5 7.108 95.000 2 0.205 3 3 6 2
4 Lilja Carson 7.489 91 1 0.575 9 13 Lilja Carson 6.991 98 2 0.343 4 3 7.24 94.500 3 0.343 4 4 8 4
5 Rea Ted 10.238 96 2 999.999 15 4 Rea Ted 11.701 93 0 999.999 18 8 10.97 94.500 2 ##### 19 5 24 11

6 Kulzer Glenn 7.173 87 0 999.999 8 16 Kulzer Glenn 4.497 99 6 0.190 1 1 5.835 93.000 6 0.190 1 6 7 3
7 Frankel Allen (R ) 10.685 93 1 999.999 17 11 Frankel Allen (R ) 7.233 91 3 999.999 5 10 8.959 92.000 4 ##### 15 7 22 10

8 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.657 95 1 999.999 6 8 Van Oosterhout Darin 10.520 88 0 999.999 16 12 8.5885 91.500 1 ##### 13 8 21 9

9 Williams Jim 6.239 96 2 0.295 5 3 Williams Jim 9.326 86 0 999.999 14 15 7.7825 91.000 2 0.295 6 9 15 5
10 Schleifer Milo 11.602 93 2 999.999 18 12 Schleifer Milo 7.534 88 0 999.999 6 11 9.568 90.500 2 ##### 16 10 26 17

11 Torgerson David 9.025 94 1 999.999 13 10 Torgerson David 7.630 86 0 999.999 9 14 8.3275 90.000 1 ##### 10 11 21 8
12 Westlake Tanner (R ) 6.806 95 3 999.999 7 9 Westlake Tanner (R ) 10.847 84 0 999.999 17 16 8.8265 89.500 3 ##### 14 12 26 16

13 McAplin Ken 5.874 98 1 999.999 3 1 McAplin Ken 9.154 80 0 999.999 13 19 7.514 89.000 1 ##### 5 13 18 6
14 Anderson Lonnie 10.420 86 0 999.999 16 17 Anderson Lonnie 6.720 92 0 999.999 2 9 8.57 89.000 0 ##### 12 14 26 15
15 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.444 91 2 999.999 14 15 Huffman Dave (R ) 12.244 87 0 999.999 19 13 10.844 89.000 2 ##### 18 15 33 19

16 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.766 83 0 999.999 12 18 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.609 94 2 999.999 8 7 8.1875 88.500 2 ##### 9 16 25 13

17 Mousel Tom 8.090 78 0 999.999 10 20 Mousel Tom 8.201 98 1 999.999 10 4 8.1455 88.000 1 ##### 8 17 25 12
18 Bradley James 8.093 91 3 999.999 11 14 Bradley James 8.919 83 0 999.999 12 18 8.506 87.000 3 ##### 11 18 29 18

19 Williams Shawn 5.966 95 1 999.999 4 7 Williams Shawn 10.218 76 0 999.999 15 20 8.092 85.500 1 ##### 7 19 26 14
20 Huffman Ray 16.573 83 0 999.999 20 19 Huffman Ray 13.020 84 0 999.999 20 17 14.797 83.500 0 ##### 20 20 40 20



May 11, 2019

Match 5

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL
name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Kulzer Glenn 7.173 87 0 999.999 8 16 Kulzer Glenn 4.497 99 6 0.190 1 1 5.835 93.000 6 0.190 1 6 7 3

2 Candau Mark 5.693 97 3 999.999 2 2 Candau Mark 7.591 94 1 999.999 7 6 6.642 95.500 4 ##### 2 2 4 1

3 Green Shawn 5.524 95 1 0.451 1 6 Green Shawn 8.692 95 1 0.205 11 5 7.108 95.000 2 0.205 3 3 6 2
4 Lilja Carson 7.489 91 1 0.575 9 13 Lilja Carson 6.991 98 2 0.343 4 3 7.24 94.500 3 0.343 4 4 8 4
5 McAplin Ken 5.874 98 1 999.999 3 1 McAplin Ken 9.154 80 0 999.999 13 19 7.514 89.000 1 ##### 5 13 18 6

6 Williams Jim 6.239 96 2 0.295 5 3 Williams Jim 9.326 86 0 999.999 14 15 7.7825 91.000 2 0.295 6 9 15 5
7 Williams Shawn 5.966 95 1 999.999 4 7 Williams Shawn 10.218 76 0 999.999 15 20 8.092 85.500 1 ##### 7 19 26 14

8 Mousel Tom 8.090 78 0 999.999 10 20 Mousel Tom 8.201 98 1 999.999 10 4 8.1455 88.000 1 ##### 8 17 25 12

9 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.766 83 0 999.999 12 18 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.609 94 2 999.999 8 7 8.1875 88.500 2 ##### 9 16 25 13
10 Torgerson David 9.025 94 1 999.999 13 10 Torgerson David 7.630 86 0 999.999 9 14 8.3275 90.000 1 ##### 10 11 21 8

11 Bradley James 8.093 91 3 999.999 11 14 Bradley James 8.919 83 0 999.999 12 18 8.506 87.000 3 ##### 11 18 29 18
12 Anderson Lonnie 10.420 86 0 999.999 16 17 Anderson Lonnie 6.720 92 0 999.999 2 9 8.57 89.000 0 ##### 12 14 26 15

13 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.657 95 1 999.999 6 8 Van Oosterhout Darin 10.520 88 0 999.999 16 12 8.5885 91.500 1 ##### 13 8 21 9
14 Westlake Tanner (R ) 6.806 95 3 999.999 7 9 Westlake Tanner (R ) 10.847 84 0 999.999 17 16 8.8265 89.500 3 ##### 14 12 26 16
15 Frankel Allen (R ) 10.685 93 1 999.999 17 11 Frankel Allen (R ) 7.233 91 3 999.999 5 10 8.959 92.000 4 ##### 15 7 22 10

16 Schleifer Milo 11.602 93 2 999.999 18 12 Schleifer Milo 7.534 88 0 999.999 6 11 9.568 90.500 2 ##### 16 10 26 17

17 Jette Rich 13.577 96 2 0.498 19 5 Jette Rich 6.938 98 3 0.248 3 2 10.258 97.000 5 0.248 17 1 18 7
18 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.444 91 2 999.999 14 15 Huffman Dave (R ) 12.244 87 0 999.999 19 13 10.844 89.000 2 ##### 18 15 33 19

19 Rea Ted 10.238 96 2 999.999 15 4 Rea Ted 11.701 93 0 999.999 18 8 10.97 94.500 2 ##### 19 5 24 11
20 Huffman Ray 16.573 83 0 999.999 20 19 Huffman Ray 13.020 84 0 999.999 20 17 14.797 83.500 0 ##### 20 20 40 20



May 2019 Match 5 Match 6

Relay points per target LGt1 HGt1 LGt2 HGt2 Total HGt1 LGt1 HGt1 LGt1 Total

1 Anderson Lonnie 0.175 0.150 0.325 0.175 0.175

2 Bradley James 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175

3 Candau Angie (F) 0.000 0.000

4 Candau Mark 0.175 0.175 0.000

5 Frankel Allen (R ) 0.175 0.175 0.000

6 Green Shawn 0.175 0.175 0.000

7 Hovee Ryan (R ) 0.175 0.150 0.325 0.000

8 Huffman Dave (R ) 0.000 0.175 0.175

9 Huffman Ray 0.000 0.175 0.175

10 Jette Rich 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.525

11 Kulzer Glenn 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.350

12 Lilja Carson 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.350

13 McAplin Ken 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.175 0.175

14 Mousel Tom 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.175 0.175 0.350

15 Rea Ted 0.150 0.150 0.150 0.175 0.325

16 Schleifer Milo 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175

17 Torgerson David 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.350

18 Van Oosterhout Darin 0.175 0.175 0.150 0.150 0.300

19 Westlake Tanner (R ) 0.175 0.175 0.000

20 Williams Jim 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.350

21 Williams Shawn 0.150 0.175 0.325 0.150 0.150

LG 21 shooters Match 5 & 6  HG 20 shooters Match 5 & 6

Match 5 Match 6 GROSS

Relay LG M HG M TOTAL Relay HG M LG M TOTAL TOTAL

1 Anderson Lonnie 0.325 0.315 0.640 0.175 0.630 0.805 1.445

2 Bradley James 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.350

3 Candau Angie (F) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

4 Candau Mark 0.175 0.300 0.475 0.000 0.000 0.475

5 Frankel Allen (R ) 0.175 0.175 0.000 0.000 0.175

6 Green Shawn 0.175 0.300 0.475 0.000 0.000 0.475

7 Hovee Ryan (R ) 0.325 0.325 0.000 0.000 0.325

8 Huffman Dave (R ) 0.000 0.000 0.175 0.175 0.175

9 Huffman Ray 0.000 0.000 0.175 0.175 0.175

10 Jette Rich 0.350 0.630 0.600 1.580 0.525 0.300 0.825 2.405

11 Kulzer Glenn 0.175 0.600 0.775 0.350 0.600 0.950 1.725

12 Lilja Carson 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.600 0.315 1.265 1.440

13 McAplin Ken 0.350 0.350 0.175 0.175 0.525

14 Mousel Tom 0.350 0.630 0.980 0.350 0.315 0.665 1.645

15 Rea Ted 0.150 0.150 0.325 0.325 0.475

16 Schleifer Milo 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.175 0.350

17 Torgerson David 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.630 0.980 1.155

18 Van Oosterhout Darin 0.175 0.175 0.300 0.300 0.600 0.775

19 Westlake Tanner (R ) 0.175 0.175 0.000 0.000 0.175

20 Williams Jim 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.350 0.525

21 Williams Shawn 0.325 0.315 0.640 0.150 0.150 0.790



May 12, 2019

Match 6

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Heavy Gun

HG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Anderson Lonnie 8.381 95 10 X 4 5 5 5 3 0.491

2 Hovee Ryan (R ) 10.907 87 10 2 4 3 1 6 6

3 Williams Shawn 7.929 92 10 X 1 2 8 3 5

4 Rea Ted 7.484 99 10 X 2 9 1 2 1 0.150

5 Bradley James 7.934 96 10 X 2 6 4 4 2

6 Van Oosterhout Darin 7.198 94 10 X 4 6 1 4 0.150

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Mousel Tom 7.092 99 10 X 6 9 1 4 1 0.408 0.175

2 Williams Jim 5.252 93 10 4 5 1 1 6 0.175

3 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.137 94 10 X 2 4 6 7 5 1.046

4 Westlake Tanner (R ) 8.927 89 10 9 1 6 7

5 McAplin Ken 7.026 98 10 X 2 8 2 3 2 0.196

6 Torgerson David 7.291 95 10 2 6 3 1 5 3

7 Schleifer Milo 6.199 95 10 X 5 5 2 4

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.568 91 10 2 7 1 6 7

2 Green Shawn 8.339 94 10 1 5 4 1 4 3

3 Candau Mark 7.336 92 10 3 6 1 3 6

4 Kulzer Glenn 5.061 93 10 X 3 7 1 4 0.175

5 Huffman Ray 11.099 92 10 1 3 6 1 7 5

6 Lilja Carson 9.228 97 10 3 8 1 1 5 2 0.31

7 Jette Rich 5.194 99 10 X 4 9 1 2 1 0.638 0.175

Light Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Anderson Lonnie 3.19 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 2 0.865 0.175

2 Kulzer Glenn 6.966 45 5 X 5 5 7

3 Candau Angie (F) 9.948 45 5 1 2 1 2 7 6

4 McAplin Ken 6.542 46 5 2 2 1 4 5



May 12, 2019

Match 6

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

5 Jette Rich 5.808 50 5 X 2 5 3 1 0.428 0.175

6 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.992 48 5 X 1 3 2 6 4 1000

7 Green Shawn 3.835 48 5 X 2 3 2 2 3 1000

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Mousel Tom 3.772 45 5 X 5 2 6

2 Westlake Tanner (R ) 8.051 48 5 2 4 1 5 5

3 Torgerson David 4.032 50 5 X 2 5 3 2 0.175

4 Huffman Dave (R ) 3.467 50 5 X 3 5 1 1 0.52 0.175

5 Lilja Carson 4.414 49 5 X 4 1 4 4

6 Schleifer Milo 8.644 45 5 2 1 2 6 7

7 Candau Mark 9.534 49 5 X 1 4 1 7 3

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.193 47 5 X 2 3 5 3

2 Van Oosterhout Darin 10.451 46 5 1 2 2 1 6 4

3 Bradley James 7.259 43 5 3 2 4 5

4 Huffman Ray 7.094 48 5 X 2 3 2 3 1 0.175

5 Williams Jim 4.517 48 5 X 3 2 1 2 0.175

6 Rea Ted 15.385 43 5 4 1 7 6

7 Williams Shawn 5.551 41 5 1 4 2 7

Heavy Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Kulzer Glenn 5.396 94 10 X 1 4 6 1 2 0.175

2 Huffman Ray 11.168 89 10 3 4 2 1 6 7

3 Lilja Carson 9.451 97 10 X 1 7 3 5 1 0.175

4 Jette Rich 7.079 93 10 X 3 7 3 4

5 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.078 92 10 1 3 6 1 4 5

6 Green Shawn 6.906 91 10 1 2 7 1 2 6

7 Candau Mark 11.805 94 10 X 1 4 6 7 3

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY



May 12, 2019

Match 6

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

1 Mousel Tom 6.737 93 10 X 1 3 7 1 3 0.175

2 McAplin Ken 7.362 93 10 X 2 3 7 4 2

3 Torgerson David 6.828 96 10 X 2 6 4 2 1 0.105 0.175

4 Schleifer Milo 10.044 92 10 1 4 4 2 6 4

5 Williams Jim 999 0 0 7 7

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.128 78 10 2 4 4 3 6

7 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.708 86 10 6 4 5 5

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Rea Ted 9.256 91 10 1 2 7 1 5 5

2 Bradley James 9.213 91 10 2 7 1 4 6

3 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.029 99 10 X 5 9 1 1 1 0.672 0.150

4 Anderson Lonnie 8.153 94 10 X 1 4 6 2 3

5 German Scott NON IBS 11.132 93 10 X 1 3 7 6 4

6 Williams Shawn 9.122 99 10 X 3 9 1 3 2 0.626 0.150

Light Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Huffman Ray 8.431 44 5 4 1 5 5

2 Williams Jim 9.489 47 5 X 1 2 3 6 3

3 Rea Ted 8.082 47 5 X 2 2 3 4 2 0.175

4 Williams Shawn 999 0 0 7 7

5 Frankel Allen (R ) 5.605 40 5 5 2 6

6 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.686 46 5 X 1 4 3 4

7 Bradley James 5.481 48 5 X 1 3 2 1 1 0.175

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.722 45 5 1 3 1 5 5

2 Lilja Carson 5.724 46 5 X 1 4 2 2 0.175

3 Schleifer Milo 5.561 48 5 X 2 3 2 1 1 0.175

4 Candau Mark 19.758 44 5 1 2 2 1 7 6

5 Mousel Tom 6.058 46 5 X 1 4 3 3

6 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.013 43 5 1 2 1 1 6 7

7 Torgerson David 6.6 46 5 2 2 1 4 4



May 12, 2019

Match 6

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 McAplin Ken 6.252 49 5 X 2 4 1 4 1 0.175

2 Jette Rich 4.703 45 5 X 5 1 5 0.175

3 Scott German NON IBS 13.523 44 5 1 3 1 7 6

4 Green Shawn 8.888 46 5 X 1 4 5 4

5 Anderson Lonnie 6.048 49 5 X 1 4 1 3 2

6 Kulzer Glenn 5.29 48 5 X 1 3 2 2 3

7 Candau Angie (F) 8.917 36 5 1 1 1 2 6 7

8 Hovee Ryan (R ) 999 0 0 8 8



May 11, 2019

Match 5

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Light Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Williams Shawn 4.309 47 5 X 1 2 3 3 4

2 Rea Ted 8.537 44 5 1 2 2 7 7

3 Williams Jim 4.232 47 5 X 2 3 2 5

4 Huffman Ray 6.364 44 5 1 2 2 6 6

5 Bradley James 5.601 49 5 X 2 4 1 4 1 0.442 0.175

6 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.302 49 5 X 2 4 1 5 2

7 Frankel Allen (R ) 4.117 48 5 X 3 3 2 1 3 0.175

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Candau Mark 8.658 46 5 3 2 5 5 0.276

2 Schleifer Milo 8.115 46 5 1 2 2 1 4 4

3 Lilja Carson 4.721 49 5 X 4 1 2 2 0.175

4 Huffman Dave (R ) 14.849 41 5 1 1 1 2 7 7

5 Torgerson David 4.780 47 5 X 2 3 3 3

6 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.723 44 5 1 2 2 6 6

7 Mousel Tom 1.451 50 5 X 3 5 1 1 0.175

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Green Shawn 5.640 47 5 3 1 1 4 6

2 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.234 49 5 X 1 4 1 7 2 0.525 0.175

3 Jette Rich 4.605 49 5 X 4 1 3 3

4 McAplin Ken 6.728 48 5 1 4 1 6 4

5 Candau Angie (F) 4.181 48 5 X 3 2 2 5

6 Kulzer Glenn 6.559 44 5 1 2 2 5 7

7 Anderson Lonnie 3.975 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 1 0.175

Heavy Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Jette Rich 13.577 96 10 2 7 2 1 6 2 0.498

2 Lilja Carson 7.489 91 10 1 3 5 2 4 5 0.575

3 Huffman Ray 16.573 83 10 1 3 5 1 7 7



May 11, 2019

Match 5

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

4 Kulzer Glenn 7.173 87 10 2 3 5 3 6

5 Candau Mark 5.693 97 10 X 3 7 3 2 1 0.175

6 Green Shawn 5.524 95 10 X 1 5 5 1 3 0.451 0.175

7 Frankel Allen (R ) 10.685 93 10 1 5 3 2 5 4

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Schleifer Milo 11.602 93 10 2 5 3 2 7 5

2 Torgerson David 9.025 94 10 1 6 2 2 5 4

3 McAplin Ken 5.874 98 10 X 1 8 2 1 1 0.175

4 Westlake Tanner (R ) 6.806 95 10 X 3 5 5 3 3

5 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.444 91 10 2 2 7 1 6 6

6 Williams Jim 6.239 96 10 X 2 6 4 2 2 0.295 0.175

7 Mousel Tom 8.090 78 10 8 2 4 7

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.657 95 10 1 6 3 1 2 3

2 Bradley James 8.093 91 10 3 4 3 3 3 4

3 Rea Ted 10.238 96 10 X 2 6 4 5 1 0.150

4 Williams Shawn 5.966 95 10 X 1 5 5 1 2 0.150

5 Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.766 83 10 5 3 2 4 6

6 Anderson Lonnie 10.420 86 10 7 2 1 6 5

Light Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Candau Angie (F) 6.006 45 5 1 3 1 5 7

2 Kulzer Glenn 8.495 48 5 X 3 2 7 4

3 Anderson Lonnie 5.134 49 5 X 4 1 2 3

4 Green Shawn 5.470 47 5 X 1 2 3 4 5

5 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.164 47 5 3 1 1 6 6

6 Jette Rich 3.971 50 5 X 2 5 1 1 0.606 0.175

7 McAplin Ken 5.210 49 5 X 1 4 1 3 2 0.175

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Torgerson David 4.133 50 5 X 4 5 1 1 0.175



May 11, 2019

Match 5

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

2 Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.856 48 5 4 1 7 2 0.175

3 Mousel Tom 5.009 47 5 X 2 3 2 3

4 Candau Mark 9.370 45 5 2 1 2 5 6

5 Schleifer Milo 8.015 46 5 2 2 1 4 4

6 Lilja Carson 6.493 45 5 1 3 1 3 5

7 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.571 36 5 2 2 1 6 7

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Bradley James 6.253 46 5 X 1 4 2 5

2 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.966 49 5 X 1 4 1 4 2 0.175

3 Frankel Allen (R ) 9.720 45 5 1 3 1 5 6

4 Williams Shawn 3.723 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 1 0.175

5 Rea Ted 11.638 41 5 1 4 7 7

6 Williams Jim 10.274 47 5 3 1 1 6 4

7 Huffman Ray 7.528 48 5 X 3 2 3 3

Heavy Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Williams Shawn 10.218 76 10 1 5 3 1 4 6

2 Hovee Ryan (R ) 7.609 94 10 X 2 4 6 2 1 0.150

3 Anderson Lonnie 6.720 92 10 X 2 8 1 3 0.150

4 Van Oosterhout Darin 10.520 88 10 1 6 3 5 4

5 Bradley James 8.919 83 10 5 3 2 3 5

6 Rea Ted 11.701 93 10 4 5 1 6 2

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Westlake Tanner (R ) 10.847 84 10 1 4 3 2 6 6

2 Huffman Dave (R ) 12.244 87 10 7 3 7 3

3 Williams Jim 9.326 86 10 2 4 2 2 5 5

4 Schleifer Milo 7.534 88 10 2 4 4 1 2 0.175

5 Torgerson David 7.630 86 10 1 4 5 2 4

6 McAplin Ken 9.154 80 10 3 4 3 4 7

7 Mousel Tom 8.201 98 10 X 1 8 2 3 1 0.175

Relay 3



May 11, 2019

Match 5

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Candau Mark 7.591 94 10 X 1 4 6 5 5

2 Green Shawn 8.692 95 10 X 1 5 5 6 4 0.205

3 Frankel Allen (R ) 7.233 91 10 3 3 5 2 4 6

4 Jette Rich 6.938 98 10 X 3 8 2 2 2 0.248 0.175

5 Lilja Carson 6.991 98 10 X 2 8 2 3 3 0.343

6 Huffman Ray 13.020 84 10 2 3 3 1 1 7 7

7 Kulzer Glenn 4.497 99 10 X 6 9 1 1 1 0.19 0.175



May 11 and 12, 2019

Matches 5 and 6

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
1

Name M5 LG Weight M6 LG Weight LG Caliber LG Barrel LG Action LG Scope LG Stock LG Gunsmith LG Bullet

1 Green Shawn 16.92 16.65

2 Schleifer Milo 16.58 16.69 6MM Krieger NF Shawn Berger

3 Torgerson David 16.21 16.1 6 BRA Broughton BAT March DCT Wheeler Vapor Trail

4 Mousel Tom 16.66 16.66 6 BRA Krieger BAT March Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail

5 Williams Shawn 16.68 16.8 6 MM Lilja Kelbly NF McM LRB Northridge Rifles Hoppe

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 15 15.31

7 Candau Mark 15.98 15.99 6 BRA Lilja Defiance Vortex Northridge Rifles Berger

8 Candau Angie (F) 15.73 15.73

9 Anderson Lonnie 14.95 16.78 6 Dasher Krieger Stiller NF Richards Barber JT Barber Carpenter

10 Bradley James 16.92 16.92 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Wheeler DCT Northridge Rifles Berger

11 Kulzer Glenn 15.76 16.38 6 BRA Rock Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail

12 Lilja Carson 16.83 16.83 6 BRA Lilja Defiance NF MCM Lilja Vapor Trail

13 Hovee Ryan (R ) 16.76 16.17

14 Williams Jim 16.93 19.93

15 Huffman Ray 15.02 15.02 6 Dasher Broughton Kelbly NF Self Geske JLK

16 Westlake Tanner (R ) 15.63 15.64 6 BRA Krieger Borden Sightron Wheeler LRB Wheeler Berger

17 McAplin Ken 16.93 16.92 6 BRA Lilja Borden Vortex McAlpin Northridge Rifles Carpenter

18 Van Oosterhout Darin 15.75 15.74 6 BRA Krieger Defiance NF LRB Wheeler Barts

19 Jette Rich 16.86 16.14 6 BRA Rock Creek BAT Kahles LRB Wheeler

20 Rea Ted 15.12 16.37 6 BRA Lederer Borden Vortex Harlen Costa Carpenter

21 Frankel Allen (R ) 16.06 16.05

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34



May 11 and 12, 2019

Matches 5 and 6

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
2

LG Powder LG Primer HG Caliber HG Barrel HG Action HG Scope HG Stock HG Gunsmith HG Bullet HG Powder HG Primer

H4895 CCI 6MM krieger Vortex Peterson Thomason Berger H4895 CCI

H4895 205M 6 Dasher Krieger Borden March Wheeler DCT Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 205M

Hodgdon CCI 6 BRA Krieger Panda NF Wheeler Wheeler Hodgdon CCI

H4895 CCI 6 MM Lilja BAT Kahlel McM LRB North Ridge Rifles Vapor Trail H4895 CCI

4895 BR4 6 BRA Lilja Defiance Vortex Northridge Rifles Berger 4895 BR4

3895 CCI 6 CreedmoorRock Stiller Vortex Richards Barber Jt Barber Berger RL 16 CCI

H4895 CCI BR4 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Wheeler LRB North Ridge Rifles Berger H4895 CCI BR4

H4895 BR4 6 BRA Bartlein BAT Vortex McM LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 FED

H4895 CCI 300 WSM Lilja Geske NF Geske Lilja Berger IMR 4831 CCI

Reloader 7 Dasher 6 Dasher Broughton Kelbly NF Self Geske JLK Reloader 7 Dasher

H4895 CCI 400 6 BRA Krieger Borden Sightron Wheeler LRB Wheeler Berger H4895 CCI 400

H4895 BR4 6 BRDX Krieger Borden NF McAlpin McAlpin Carpenter H4895 BR4

H4895 CCI 450 6 BRA Krieger Defiance NF LRB Wheeler Barts H4895 CCI 450

6 BRA Krieger BAT NF DCT Wheeler Wheeler

Varget BR4



2018 Light Gun Score Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                                   5 Shot Group  50  TB 1.087"

6 Match Score 49.83  TB 3.072"

10 Match Score 48.6  TB 5.6858" 

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 45 48 42 44 49 49 46.1667 46.1667

Bradley James 50 50 47 46 49 43 47.5000 47.5000

Candau Angie (F) 44 47 28 34 48 45 41.0000 41.0000

Candau Mark 46 49 37 44 46 49 45.1667 45.1667

Covey Justin 40 42 41.0000

Frankel Allen (R ) 48 47 47.5000

Garberich Jimmy 46 44 45.0000

Green Shawn 48 46 47 48 47.2500

Hovee Ryan (R ) 49 48 48.5000

Huffman Dave  (R ) 49 48 31 42 41 50 43.5000 43.5000

Huffman Ray 44 45 44 48 45.2500

Jette Rich 49 50 49.5000

Kulzer Glenn 47 50 49 50 44 45 47.5000 47.5000

Lilja Carson 44 50 50 50 49 49 48.6667 48.6667

McAlpin Ken 50 50 40 44 48 46 46.3333 46.3333

Mousel Tom 49 48 38 45 50 45 45.8333 45.8333

Rea Ted 44 43 43.5000

Schatz Richard 48 46 47.0000

Schleifer Milo 45 47 41 48 46 45 45.3333 45.3333

Torgerson David 49 50 35 43 47 50 45.6667 45.6667

Van Oosterhout Darin 47 47 47 40 49 46 46.0000 46.0000

Westlake Tanner (R ) 44 48 46.0000

White Mitch (R ) 21 45 33.0000

Williams Jim 48 46 47 48 47.2500

Williams Shawn 50 49 49 45 47 41 46.8333 46.8333

CLUB GUN 21 45 48 38.0000

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail



2018 Light Gun Group Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

    Records                             5 Shot Group 1.087" TB 50

6 Match Group 3.072" 

10 Match Group 4.3155"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 4.803 8.091 4.736 5.276 3.975 3.190 5.0118 5.0118

Bradley James 3.861 1.898 3.840 2.720 5.601 7.259 4.1965 4.1965

Candau Angie (F) 7.285 7.127 6.179 5.797 4.181 9.948 6.7528 6.7528

Candau Mark 7.085 4.753 5.638 10.954 8.658 9.534 7.7703 7.7703

Covey Justin 8.332 9.398 8.8650

Frankel Allen (R ) 4.117 9.193 6.6550

Garberich Jimmy 15.635 5.811 10.7230

Green Shawn 9.222 5.298 5.640 3.835 5.9988

Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.234 7.992 8.1130

Huffman Dave  (R ) 7.975 6.254 6.591 5.469 14.849 3.467 7.4342 7.4342

Huffman Ray 12.988 11.455 6.364 7.094 9.4753

Jette Rich 4.605 5.808 5.2065

Kulzer Glenn 3.203 3.681 4.001 4.208 6.559 6.966 4.7697 4.7697

Lilja Carson 8.389 2.669 6.492 5.870 4.721 4.414 5.4258 5.4258

McAlpin Ken 5.622 3.849 4.210 3.915 6.728 6.542 5.1443 5.1443

Mousel Tom 6.197 5.029 5.996 2.613 1.451 3.772 4.1763 4.1763

Rea Ted 8.537 15.385 11.9610

Schatz Richard 6.301 3.310 4.8055

Schleifer Milo 2.774 9.828 5.175 11.162 8.115 8.644 7.6163 7.6163

Torgerson David 3.371 3.844 4.244 2.955 4.780 4.032 3.8710 3.8710

Van Oosterhout Darin 4.808 6.732 7.329 3.071 6.302 10.451 6.4488 6.4488

Westlake Tanner (R ) 9.723 8.051 8.8870

White Mitch (R ) 4.217 5.764 4.9905

Williams Jim 5.998 6.853 4.232 4.517 5.4000

Williams Shawn 4.766 4.505 6.173 6.292 4.309 5.551 5.2660 5.2660

CLUB GUN 4.217 5.764 7.992 5.9910

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail



2018 Heavy Gun Score Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                        10 Shot Score 100  TB 2.871"

6 Match Score 99.1667  TB 5.9617"

10 Match Score 96.2  TB 6.7616"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 95 99 91 95 86 95 93.5000 93.5000

Bradley James 90 100 95 99 91 96 95.1667 95.1667

Candau Mark 95 95 93 87 97 92 93.1667 93.1667

Frankel Allen (R ) 93 91 92.0000

Garberich Jimmy 92 93 92.5000

Green Shawn 89 86 95 94 91.0000

Hovee Ryan (R ) 83 87 85.0000

Huffman Dave  (R ) 95 94 85 83 91 94 90.3333 90.3333

Huffman Ray 96 83 92 90.3333

Jette Rich 96 99 97.5000

Kulzer Glenn 98 94 98 95 87 93 94.1667 94.1667

Lilja Carson 93 96 82 82 91 97 90.1667 90.1667

McAlpin Ken 97 96 89 89 98 98 94.5000 94.5000

Mousel Tom 79 86 94 90 78 99 87.6667 87.6667

Rea Ted 96 99 97.5000

Schatz Richard 95 97 96.0000

Schleifer Milo 94 83 95 97 93 95 92.8333 92.8333

Torgerson David 91 95 99 96 94 95 95.0000 95.0000

Van Oosterhout Darin 99 98 98 89 95 94 95.5000 95.5000

Westlake Tanner (R ) 95 89 92.0000

White Mitch (R ) 95 97 96.0000

Williams Jim 97 95 96 93 95.2500

Williams Shawn 98 98 96 85 95 92 94.0000 94.0000

CLUB GUN 95 97 83 87 90.5000

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail

Frankel Allen NON IBS 86 86.0000



2018 Heavy Gun Group Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                      10 Shot Group 2.871"  TB 100

6 Match Group 4.4935" 

10 Match Group 5.3376"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 6.598 7.311 13.940 8.002 10.420 8.381 9.1087 9.1087

Bradley James 5.884 3.575 7.374 5.652 8.093 7.934 6.4187 6.4187

Candau Mark 13.425 10.242 10.902 12.135 5.693 7.336 9.9555 9.9555

Frankel Allen (R ) 10.685 9.568 10.1265

Garberich Jimmy 12.958 7.404 10.1810

Green Shawn 9.511 8.355 5.524 8.339 7.9323

Hovee Ryan (R ) 8.766 10.907 9.8365

Huffman Dave  (R ) 11.088 11.469 9.331 8.291 9.444 9.137 9.7933 9.7933

Huffman Ray 9.873 16.573 11.099 12.5150

Jette Rich 13.577 5.194 9.3855

Kulzer Glenn 8.322 7.027 6.933 6.254 7.173 5.061 6.7950 6.7950

Lilja Carson 7.594 7.579 6.320 14.102 7.489 9.228 8.7187 8.7187

McAlpin Ken 8.184 5.037 11.894 14.236 5.874 7.026 8.7085 8.7085

Mousel Tom 9.750 8.737 7.866 5.908 8.090 7.092 7.9072 7.9072

Rea Ted 10.238 7.484 8.8610

Schatz Richard 9.123 5.265 7.1940

Schleifer Milo 9.829 11.922 5.910 6.139 11.602 6.199 8.6002 8.6002

Torgerson David 5.445 6.069 5.623 6.070 9.025 7.291 6.5872 6.5872

Van Oosterhout Darin 6.188 9.060 7.330 8.346 6.657 7.198 7.4632 7.4632

Westlake Tanner (R ) 6.806 8.927 7.8665

White Mitch (R ) 5.631 7.886 6.7585

Williams Jim 7.938 7.182 6.239 5.252 6.6528

Williams Shawn 6.158 6.660 4.985 6.872 5.966 7.929 6.4283 6.4283

CLUB GUN 5.631 7.886 8.766 10.907 8.2975

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail

Frankel Allen NON IBS 14.440 14.4400
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